PRINTED: 02/07/2019 **FORM APPROVED** OMB NO. 0938-0391

	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	3	СО	TE SURVEY MPLETED
	495294	B. WING		01	/03/2019
PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2401 LEE HIGHWAY PULASKI, VA 24301		
(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Initial Comments		E 000			
survey was condu The facility was no 42 CFR Part 483. Care Facilities.	octed 1/2/19 through 1/3/19. ot in substantial compliance with 73, Requirement for Long-Term s 90 certified bed facility was 83				
		F 000			
survey was condu 01/03/19. Correcti with 42 CFR Part	icted 01/02/10 through ions are required for compliance 483 Federal Long Term Care				
at the time of the consisted of 18 cu closed record revi Develop/Impleme	survey. The survey sample urrent Resident reviews and 3 iews. nt Comprehensive Care Plan	F 656			1/31/19
§483.21(b)(1) The implement a compare plan for each resident rights set §483.10(c)(3), that objectives and time medical, nursing, needs that are ideassessment. The describe the follow (i) The services the or maintain the resideasses.	e facility must develop and prehensive person-centered in resident, consistent with the st forth at §483.10(c)(2) and st includes measurable interames to meet a resident's and mental and psychosocial entified in the comprehensive comprehensive care plan must wing - mat are to be furnished to attain esident's highest practicable				(X6) DATE
	survey was conduct The facility was not 42 CFR Part 483. Care Facilities. The census in this at the time of the survey was conducted of 10/03/19. Corrective with 42 CFR Part requirements. The will follow. The census in this at the time of the consisted of 18 cuclosed record revides at the time of the consisted of 18 cuclosed record revides (a): 483.21(b) Comp §483.21(b) Comp §483.21(b) Comp §483.21(b) (1) The implement a compare plan for each resident rights set §483.10(c)(3), the objectives and time medical, nursing, needs that are ideasessment. The describe the follow (i) The services the or maintain the resident rights are ideasessment. The describe the follow (ii) The services the or maintain the resident rights are ideases sment. The describe the follow (iii) The services the or maintain the resident rights are ideases sment. The describe the follow (iiii) The services the or maintain the resident rights are ideases sment. The describe the follow (iiii) The services the resident rights are ideases sment. The describe the follow (iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	The census in this 90 certified bed facility was 83 at the time of the survey. INITIAL COMMENTS An unannounced Medicare/Medicaid standard survey was conducted 01/02/10 through 01/03/19. Corrections are required for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483 Federal Long Term Care requirements. The Life Safety Code survey/report will follow. The census in this 90 certified bed facility was 83 at the time of the survey. The survey sample consisted of 18 current Resident reviews and 3 closed record reviews. Develop/Implement Comprehensive Care Plan CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) §483.21(b) Comprehensive Care Plans §483.21(b)(1) The facility must develop and implement a comprehensive person-centered care plan for each resident, consistent with the resident rights set forth at §483.10(c)(2) and §483.10(c)(3), that includes measurable objectives and timeframes to meet a resident's medical, nursing, and mental and psychosocial needs that are identified in the comprehensive assessment. The comprehensive care plan must describe the following - (i) The services that are to be furnished to attain or maintain the resident's highest practicable	survey was conducted 1/2/19 through 1/3/19. The facility was not in substantial compliance with 42 CFR Part 483.73, Requirement for Long-Term Care Facilities. The census in this 90 certified bed facility was 83 at the time of the survey. INITIAL COMMENTS An unannounced Medicare/Medicaid standard survey was conducted 01/02/10 through 01/03/19. Corrections are required for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483 Federal Long Term Care requirements. The Life Safety Code survey/report will follow. The census in this 90 certified bed facility was 83 at the time of the survey. The survey sample consisted of 18 current Resident reviews and 3 closed record reviews. Develop/Implement Comprehensive Care Plan CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) §483.21(b) Comprehensive Care Plans §483.21(b)(1) The facility must develop and implement a comprehensive person-centered care plan for each resident, consistent with the resident rights set forth at §483.10(c)(2) and §483.10(c)(3), that includes measurable objectives and timeframes to meet a resident's medical, nursing, and mental and psychosocial needs that are identified in the comprehensive assessment. The comprehensive care plan must describe the following - (i) The services that are to be furnished to attain	survey was conducted 1/2/19 through 1/3/19. The facility was not in substantial compliance with 42 CFR Part 483.73, Requirement for Long-Term Care Facilities. The census in this 90 certified bed facility was 83 at the time of the survey. INITIAL COMMENTS An unannounced Medicare/Medicaid standard survey was conducted 01/02/10 through 01/03/19. Corrections are required for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483 Federal Long Term Care requirements. The Life Safety Code survey/report will follow. The census in this 90 certified bed facility was 83 at the time of the survey. The survey sample consisted of 18 current Resident reviews and 3 closed record reviews. Develop/Implement Comprehensive Care Plan CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) §483.21(b) Comprehensive Care Plans §483.21(b)(1) The facility must develop and implement a comprehensive person-centered care plan for each resident, consistent with the resident rights set forth at §483.10(c)(2) and §483.10(c)(3), that includes measurable objectives and timeframes to meet a resident's medical, nursing, and mental and psychosocial needs that are identified in the comprehensive assessment. The comprehensive care plan must describe the following - (i) The services that are to be furnished to attain or maintain the resident's highest practicable	survey was conducted 1/2/19 through 1/3/19. The facility was not in substantial compliance with 42 CFR Part 483.73, Requirement for Long-Term Care Facilities. The census in this 90 certified bed facility was 83 at the time of the survey. INITIAL COMMENTS An unannounced Medicare/Medicaid standard survey was conducted 01/02/10 through 01/03/19. Corrections are required for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483 Federal Long Term Care requirements. The Life Safety Code survey/report will follow. The census in this 90 certified bed facility was 83 at the time of the survey. The survey sample consisted of 18 current Resident reviews and 3 closed record reviews. Develop/Implement Comprehensive Care Plan CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) §483.21(b) Comprehensive Care Plans §483.21(b)(1) The facility must develop and implement a comprehensive person-centered care plan for each resident, consistent with the resident rights set forth at §483.10(c)(2) and §483.10(c)(3), that includes measurable objectives and timeframes to meet a resident's medical, nursing, and mental and psychosocial needs that are identified in the comprehensive assessment. The comprehensive care plan must describe the following - (i) The services that are to be furnished to attain or maintain the resident's highest practicable

Electronically Signed

01/26/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495294	B. WING		01	/03/2019	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2401 LEE HIGHWAY PULASKI, VA 24301			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	physical, mental, arequired under §48 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §48 provided due to the under §483.10, incitreatment under §4 (iii) Any specialized rehabilitative service provide as a result recommendations. findings of the PAS rationale in the resi (iv) In consultation we resident's represent (A) The resident's gedesired outcomes. (B) The resident's pfuture discharge. Find the resident community was assolical contact agency entities, for this pur (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate requirements set for section. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff intereview the facility state comprehensive care #60 and #65. The findings included 1. For Resident #60.	and psychosocial well-being as 3.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and at would otherwise be required 33.25 or §483.40 but are not a resident's exercise of rights luding the right to refuse 83.10(c)(6). It services or specialized less the nursing facility will of PASARR If a facility disagrees with the ARR, it must indicate its dent's medical record. With the resident and the tative(s)-goals for admission and preference and potential for acilities must document and the desire to return to the sessed and any referrals to dies and/or other appropriate pose. In the comprehensive care are in accordance with the orth in paragraph (c) of this are not met as evidenced are and clinical record aff failed to develop a ge plan for 2 of 21 Residents,	F 6	The statements included an admission and do not const agreement with the alleged herein. The plan of correct completed in the compliance federal regulations as outlin in compliance with all federal regulations the center has take the actions set forth in plan of correction. The follo	itute deficiencies ion is e of state and ed. To remain al and state aken or will the following		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		495294	B. WING		01/	03/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TR	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2401 LEE HIGHWAY PULASKI, VA 24301		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	The clinical record #60 had been adm Diagnoses included chronic pain syndrofibromyalgia, and discourse Section C (cognitival admission MDS (moth an ARD (asset 11/02/18 included amental status) sumpossible 15 points. The EHR (electron physician order dat wound vac function of mercury) continually when reviewing the the surveyor was urelated to the wound on 01/02/19 at 1:00 staff #1 and #2 reviewing the surveyor and were information related.	review revealed that Resident itted to the facility 12/21/18. d, but were not limited to, ome, bipolar disorder, liabetes. e patterns) of the Residents sinimum data set) assessment reference date) of a BIMS (brief interview for amary score of 15 out of a lic health record) included a red 12/22/18 that read "Ensure ning at 125 mmHG (millimeter liously Q (every) shift" e Residents current care plan nable to find any information ad vac. 3 p.m., the surveyor and MDS iewed the care plan with the unable to locate any to the wound vac. staff were notified of the above with the survey team on	F 656		eged will be d. lan was 9 to reflect surgical re plan 1/2/19 to catheter. for care te ensuring and cal and or all d on was hit ers to the les are erform h the	
	provided to the sur conference. 2. For Resident #6	ion regarding this issue was vey team prior to the exit 5, the facility staff failed to n in regards to the Residents er.				

	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		495294	B. WING _	1979	01	/03/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2401 LEE HIGHWAY PULASKI, VA 24301	1 0.	700/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	The record review had been admitted Diagnoses included presence of uroger depressive disorder chronic obstructive. Section C (cognitive admission MDS (moderns) and ARD (assested 12/01/18 included a mental status) sumpossible 15 points. had been coded to catheter. The EHR (electronic physicians order to q (every) 30 days a order was dated 11. When reviewing the surveyor was unabout related to the suprational control of the surveyor was unabout the surveyor was unab	revealed that Resident #65 to the facility 11/24/18. d, but were not limited to, nital implants, diabetes, er, essential hypertension, and pulmonary disease. re patterns) of the Residents ninimum data set) assessment ssment reference date) of a BIMS (brief interview for mary score of 11 out of a Section H (bladder and bowel) indicate the Resident had a "Change Suprapubic Catheter and PRN (as needed)" This /24/18. re Residents care plan the le to find any information apubic catheter. 2 p.m., the surveyor and the wed the care plan. After plan, the unit manager urveyor that the suprapubic een care planned. staff were notified of the above ith the survey team on	F 65	6		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495294	B. WING		01/03/2019	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2401 LEE HIGHWAY PULASKI, VA 24301	4 Yest 1 1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 677 F 677 SS=D	ADL Care Provide CFR(s): 483.24(a) (2) A rout activities of da services to maintapersonal and oral This REQUIREMI by: Based on observinterview, and clir staff failed to providere for 1 of 21 R. The findings incluing the findings incluing and jagged for the clinical record #241 had been accompand rhabdomyolys. There was no conset) assessment of Resident was also place. The Residents care Resident has an Assessment of Resident has a Reside	ed for Dependent Residents (2) (2) esident who is unable to carry ally living receives the necessary ain good nutrition, grooming, and hygiene; ENT is not met as evidenced ation, staff interview, Resident ical record review, the facility ride ADL (activities of daily living) esidents, Resident #241. ded: alled to provide the Resident e Resident was observed with ingernails. d review revealed that Resident entitled to the facility 12/19/18. ed, but were not limited to, hrenia, anoxic brain damage, sis. Inpleted MDS (minimum data on this Resident. However, the trand orientated to person and orientated to person and orientated to person and orientated the focus area and self-care performance ctivity intolerance, fatigue, and	F 677		rsing ents e will	
	beginning at appre	of the facility on 01/02/18 eximately 11:15 a.m., Resident and in his room. During this				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PULASKI HLTH & REHAB CNTR STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2401 LEE HIGHWAY PULASKI, VA 24301		T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PULASKI HLTH & REHAB CNTR STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2401 LEE HIGHWAY PULASKI, VA 24301			495294	B. WING		01	/03/2019
CUMMARY OTATEMENT OF REFORMACION			гв	2	401 LEE HIGHWAY		
	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677 Continued From page 5 observation, the Residents fingernails were observed to be long and jagged. On 01/03/19 at 8:50 a.m., Resident #241 was again noted to have long and jagged fingernails. When asked about his nails Resident #241 stated he could not have clippers here at the facility and that he generally cut his own nails at home. On 01/03/19 at 10:17 a.m., the surveyor spoke with the unit manager regarding the Resident's nails. On 01/03/19 at 1:34 p.m., the surveyor interviewed CNA (certified nursing assistant) #1 regarding the Residents nails. CNA #1 verbalized to the surveyor that she had already cut the Residents nails and that some were broken off and did not need cutting but some of the nails did. The administrative staff were notified of the above during a meeting with the survey team on 01/03/19 at 3:53 p.m. No further information regarding this issue was provided to the survey team prior to the exit conference. F 756 Drug Regimen Review, Report Irregular, Act On CFR(s): 483.45(c)(1)(2)(4)(5) §483.45(c) Drug Regimen Review. §483.45(c)(1) The drug regimen of each resident must be reviewed at least once a month by a licensed pharmacist. §483.45(c)(2) This review must include a review of the resident's medical chart.	F 756	observation, the Repobserved to be long. On 01/03/19 at 8:50 again noted to have When asked about he could not have of that he generally curved that he generally curved that he generally curved that he generally curved that he generally at 10: with the unit managnails. On 01/03/19 at 1:34 interviewed CNA (coregarding the Residents nails and and did not need curved to the surveyor that Residents nails and and did not need curved the administrative during a meeting would be conference. The administrative during a meeting would be conference. Drug Regimen Revice CFR(s): 483.45(c)(1) The formust be reviewed a licensed pharmacis \$483.45(c)(2) This	esidents fingernails were g and jagged. D a.m., Resident #241 was a long and jagged fingernails. his nails Resident #241 stated slippers here at the facility and at his own nails at home. To a.m., the surveyor spoke per regarding the Resident's A p.m., the surveyor ertified nursing assistant) #1 dents nails. CNA #1 verbalized ashe had already cut the at that some were broken off atting but some of the nails did. It is staff were notified of the above ith the survey team on m. It is negarding this issue was vey team prior to the exit riew, Report Irregular, Act On 1)(2)(4)(5) Regimen Review. It drug regimen of each resident at least once a month by a st. The review must include a review review must include a review review must include a review.				1/31/19

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED
		495294	B. WING		01/03/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PULASKI HLTH & REHAB CNTR					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE	D BE COMPLETION
F 756	irregularities to the facility's medical d and these reports (i) Irregularities in drug that meets th (d) of this section to (ii) Any irregularitied during this review separate, written reattending physicial director and direct minimum, the resident's medical irregularity (iii) The attending resident's medical irregularity has been action has been to be no change in the physician should of the resident's medical irregularity medical director and director in the physician should of the resident's medical irregularity has been to change in the physician should of the resident's medical drug regimen reviel limited to, time frait the process and standard to the physician should by: Based on staff intreview, the facility medical director resident in the physical director resident in the physician should director resident in the physician should be processed and staff intreview, the facility medical director resident.	pharmacist must report any attending physician and the irector and director of nursing, must be acted upon. clude, but are not limited to, any e criteria set forth in paragraph for an unnecessary drug. Es noted by the pharmacist must be documented on a eport that is sent to the n and the facility's medical or of nursing and lists, at a dent's name, the relevant drug, or the pharmacist identified. Physician must document in the record that the identified en reviewed and what, if any, aken to address it. If there is to be medication, the attending document his or her rationale in lical record. If acility must develop and and procedures for the monthly ew that include, but are not mes for the different steps in the test the pharmacist must take entifies an irregularity that tion to protect the resident. ENT is not met as evidenced erview and clinical record staff failed to ensure the eviewed a pharmacy or 1 of 21 Residents, Resident	F 750	1. For resident #41, the medical was notified of the pharmacy recommendation via telephone an reviewed it in person on 1/4/19, winew orders. 2. Current residents are at risk. 3. D.O.N. will keep pharmacy co summary forms in a separate bind.	nd ith no nsult

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MU A. BUIL		PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY MPLETED
		495294	B. WING		01/	03/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2401 LEE HIGHWAY PULASKI, VA 24301		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	The facility failed to medical director has recommendation for October 2018. The clinical record #41 had been adm Diagnoses include chronic respiratory chronic atrial fibrilla pulmonary disease. Section C (cognitive admission MDS (moder admission MDS) (moderated admission MDS	or provide evidence that the ad reviewed the pharmacy or Resident #41 for the month review revealed that Resident litted to the facility 10/19/18. d, but were not limited to, failure, anxiety disorder, ation, chronic obstructive e, and anemia. The patterns of the Residents in mum data set assessment reference date of a BIMS (brief interview for inmary score of 12 out of a mary score of 12 out of a mary score of 12 out of a mary score of 12 out of a discontinue the Residents or azepam. The DON (director of the to the surveyor that she was documentation that the medical wed the pharmacy review for staff were notified of the above with the survey team on	F 756	meet with medical director week ensure each recommendation is reviewed. 4. Nurse Consultant will review consultant pharmacy report on e for the next four months to ensu compliance and appropriate rev the Medical Director has occurre 5. Completion date 1/31/19	v each visit ere iew with	

STATEMENT AND PLAN C	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495294	B. WING		01.	/03/2019	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2401 LEE HIGHWAY PULASKI, VA 24301			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	No further informati	ige 8 ion regarding this issue was vey team prior to the exit	F7	756			